ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT UNIVERSITY OF DELHI Delhi 110007

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

	Ref. No. UE/ 7 /DU/M-24 (2018-2019)			dated /	5/11/12	
	Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractors enlisted with CPW and working contractor of Delhi University for the work" Repair of damaged GI pipe line at b to reach the office of the undersigned up to 3.00 PM on	D., MES, Ra pathroom n	ailways an ear room	distance property po	a decide a superior and a superior	
1	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including	metre	16	190.55	3048.80	
2	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete: 25 to 40 mm nominal bore	each	2	367.75	735.50	
3	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions: 30 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	each	3	60.1	180.30	
4	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 : 15 mm nominal bore	each	2	459.5	919.00	
5	Providing and fixing C.P. brass stop cock (concealed) of standard design and of approved make conforming to IS:8931. 15 mm nominal bore	each	2	619.75	1239.50	
6	Providing and fixing PTMT swivelling shower, 15 mm nominal bore, weighing not less than 40 gms	each	1	141.75	141.75	
7	Providing and fixing ball valve (brass) of approved quality, High or low pressure, with plastic floats complete: 15 mm nominal bore	each	2	288.5	577.00	
8	Providing and fixing C.P. brass pillar cock (ISI make) 15 mm nominal bore.	each		775 55	12222	
(9)	Repair and replacement of cistern syphon / handle with approved quality.		2	776.66	1553.32	
10.	P/F Trap Jali of approved make etc complete	each	2	468.48	936.96	
11	Repair the damaged GI pipe line and charge for labour repair new GI pipe etc complete as	each	2	132.04	264.08	
	per direction of Engineer –in-charge (15 to 25 mm)	each	1	2478.38	2478.38	
	Condition:-			Total	12074.59	

1. The work should be completed in O5 days.

- 1.50 % water/Electric charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 4. The contractor must visit the site before quoting the rates.
- 5. CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation · without assigning.

Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote...... % above/ below/ at par on the estimated cost of Rs. 12074.59

we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation on the Delhi University Website.

Sh.Jacob John, J.E.(C)

Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.

Notice Board

Executive Engineer